

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय खेल परिषद् Delhi University Sports Council दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय University of Delhi

> DUSC/2018/ 1740 Dated: 04.10.18

The Principal/OSD Constituent College / Institute University of Delhi Delhi.

Sub: Selection Trials for Delhi University Softball (M) Team for North Zone Inter University Softball (M) Tournament for the year 2018-19.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Selection Trials for Delhi University Softball (M) Team for North Zone Inter University Softball (M) Tournament for the year 2018-19 will be held on (Tuesday) 9th October, 2018 from 09:00am onwards at Dr. Bhim Rao Ambedkar College, University of Delhi.

You are requested to send your Outstanding Players along with College I-card, Eligibility Performa and Team Manager for the Trials. The Players shall report to Dr. Kamlesh Sharma (9718964963) Convenor, Softball (M) Tournament Committee 2018-19.

Convenor

Tournament Committee:

Dr. Kamlesh Sharma Dr. V. S. Jaggi Dr. I. M. Datta Dr. Anek Goel Bhim Rao Ambedkar College Shyam Lal College Swami Shraddhanand College Deen Dayal Upadhayaya College

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely,

4.10.18

Dr. Amita Rana Officiating Director